
Verwaltungsbezirk
Ehe-

schlie-
ßungen

Lebendgeborene

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
Eltern

miteinander
verheiratet

Tot-
geborene

Gestorbene 

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
im ersten
Lebens-

jahr

darunter
in den ersten

7 Tagen

Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf
Duisburg

  263
  245

  483
  352

Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach
Mülheim an der Ruhr

  239
  143

  456
  179

  128
  97

  225
  103

Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen
Wuppertal

  143
  67

  148
  95

  74
  184

  103
  283

Kreise
Kleve
Mettmann

  216
  236

  225
  356

Rhein-Kreis Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

  245
  182

  319
  200

  242   303

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

 2 704
 1 583

 3 830
 2 427

 1 121  1 403

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen
Bonn

  118
  166

  192
  271

Köln
Leverkusen

Kreise

  502
  71

  859
  125

Aachen
Düren
Rhein-Erft-Kreis
Euskirchen

  165
  170

  184
  200

  253
  107

  299
  130

Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis
Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

  160
  176

  176
  240

  159
  359

  209
  503

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

 2 406  3 388
  857

 1 549
 1 447
 1 941

  247
  196

  375
  259

–
  2

  478
  450

  208
  94

  315
  128

  129
  50

  155
  79

  3
  2

  581
  192

–
  1

  236
  162

  73
  47

  97
  66

  57
  139

  76
  207

  2
–

  214
  107

  1
  1

  116
  319

  112
  167

  155
  271

  1
  1

  263
  416

  155
  92

  254
  158

  159   236

  2
–

  356
  273

–   414

 1 925
 1 240

 2 831
 1 757

  685  1 074

  16
  12

 4 577
 2 855

  4  1 722

  98
  142

  137
  204

–
–

  199
  223

  428
  70

  616
  93

  3
–

  709
  129

  108
  111

  138
  147

  133
  63

  230
  98

  5
  1

  245
  234

  2
–

  348
  159

  76
  115

  138
  198

  116
  278

  153
  406

–
  1

  200
  269

  2
  1

  232
  465

 1 738  2 558
  738

 1 000
 1 050
 1 508

  15  3 412
  3

  12
 1 260
 2 152

  223
  220

  1
  2

–
  1

  259
  87

  3
–

  121
  80

  3
–

  2
–

  2
–

  95
  60

–
–

  48
  162

–
–

–
–
–
–

  137
  208

–
  3

–
  3

  180
  124

  2
  1

  212   1

–
  1

–

 2 216
 1 355

  16
  9

  861   7

  9
  5
  4

  95
  94

  1
  2

–
  2

  365
  60

  4
–

  1
–

  111
  110

  1
–

  170
  82

–
–

–
–
–
–

  105
  125

–
–

  110
  233

  3
  3

–
–

  1
  1

 1 660   14
  614

 1 046
  7
  7

  5
  3
  2
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Noch: Eheschließungen, Geborene und Gestorbene im Juli 2007

Verwaltungsbezirk
Ehe-

schlie-
ßungen

Lebendgeborene

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
Eltern

miteinander
verheiratet

Tot-
geborene

Gestorbene 

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
im ersten
Lebens-

jahr

darunter
in den ersten

7 Tagen

Kreisfreie Städte
Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen

  54
  127

  87
  210

Münster

Kreise
Borken

  163   223

  239   309
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen
Steinfurt
Warendorf

  196
  367

  178
  428

  226
  156

  331
  213

Reg.-Bez. Münster
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

 1 528  1 979
  344

 1 184
  520

 1 459

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld   158   262

Kreise
Gütersloh
Herford

  208
  167

  289
  176

Höxter
Lippe
Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

  91
  229

  118
  264

  198
  187

  249
  269

Reg.-Bez. Detmold
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise

 1 238  1 627
  158

 1 080
  262

 1 365

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum   174   228
Dortmund
Hagen
Hamm
Herne

  276
  87

  468
  122

  99
  75

  136
  118

Kreise
Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis

  213
  134

  200
  204

Märkischer Kreis
Olpe
Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest

  216
  87

  330
  103

  191
  188

  196
  233

Unna

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

  240   297

 1 980
  711

 2 635
 1 072

Kreise

Nordrhein-Westfalen

 1 269  1 563

 9 856  13 459
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
 3 653
 6 203

 5 728
 7 731

  42
  105

  67
  151

–
  1

  95
  310

  111   167

  164   255

–   196

  1   282
  92

  223
  142
  314

  157
  101

  259
  164

–
–

  149
  613

–
  2

  341
  215

  995  1 519
  258
  737

  385
 1 134

  4  2 201
  1
  3

  601
 1 600

  134   205   2   272

  150
  86

  245
  133

  3
–

  252
  238

  59
  125

  93
  221

  134
  136

  191
  213

–
–

  120
  331

  1
  3

  306
  191

  824  1 301
  134
  690

  205
 1 096

  9  1 710
  2
  7

  272
 1 438

  126   174   1   359
  228

  62
  339

  89
  74
  76

  105
  82

  2
–

  525
  200

–
–

  153
  159

  101
  127

  148
  170

  1
–

  315
  238

  176
  52

  253
  84

  101
  110

  151
  184

  1
  1

  366
  107

–
  2

  250
  263

  155   224

 1 388
  566

 2 003
  789

  1   356

  9
  3

 3 291
 1 396

  822  1 214

 6 870  10 212

  6  1 895

  53  15 191
 2 936
 3 934

 4 186
 6 026

  21
  32

 6 384
 8 807

  52
  158

–
  1

–
  1

  87   1

  140   3

  1

  3
  83

  300
  1
  3

  158
  105

  3
  1

  1
  1
  2
  1

 1 083   13
  297
  786

  2
  11

  10
  2
  8

  130   1 –

  116
  123

–
  4

–
  2

  57
  159

–
  1

  162
  90

–
–

–
  1

–
–

  837   6
  130
  707

  1
  5

  3
–

  3

  172   1 –
  233

  92
  1
  1

  74
  84

–
–

–
  1

–
–

  142
  126

–
  1

–
  1

  173
  52

  2
–

  114
  129

–
–

  1
–
–
–

  183   2

 1 574
  655

  8
  3

  1

  4
  1

  919   5

 7 370   57

  3

  31
 3 051
 4 319

  22
  35

  11
  20
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